

Project: REGIONAL BMP 25-1E  
 Location: BMP 25-1E

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,417,000.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Alliance Bidder: Construction, LLC	Metro Construction Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 101 S PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 4,466,606.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 08/05/21	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-332-5282	Phone No.: 605-310-2495	Phone No.: 605-368-9126	Phone No.: 605-334-4833
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 86,584.31	\$ 86,584.31	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$ 155,450.00	\$ 155,450.00	\$108,150.00	\$108,150.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$7,858.69	\$7,858.69
3	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$227.12	\$227.12
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	5	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$17.03	\$85.15
5	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	4,821	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,446.30	\$0.63	\$3,037.23	\$ 0.63	\$ 3,037.23	\$0.68	\$3,278.28
6	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$340.67	\$340.67
7	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1,266	\$ 0.30	\$ 379.80	\$0.30	\$379.80	\$ 0.26	\$ 329.16	\$0.28	\$354.48
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	79,695	\$ 4.40	\$ 350,658.00	\$5.75	\$458,246.25	\$ 6.04	\$ 481,357.80	\$7.00	\$557,865.00
9	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	500	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 3,545.00	\$8.10	\$4,050.00
10	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	26	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 273.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
11	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	15,484	\$ 2.10	\$ 32,516.40	\$2.30	\$35,613.20	\$ 2.42	\$ 37,471.28	\$2.75	\$42,581.00
12	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	23,225	\$ 1.10	\$ 25,547.50	\$2.00	\$46,450.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 48,772.50	\$2.75	\$63,868.75
13	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	136	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$47.00	\$6,392.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$50.70	\$6,895.20
14	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	136	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,284.00	\$37.00	\$5,032.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$39.75	\$5,406.00
15	450.0213	54" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	50	\$ 232.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$231.50	\$11,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$250.39	\$12,519.50
16	450.0220	54" RCP, Install	Ft	50	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$68.13	\$3,406.50
17	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	9	\$ 666.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$572.00	\$5,148.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$618.89	\$5,570.01
18	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	9	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$227.12	\$2,044.08
19	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1,313.00	\$30,199.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 26,565.00	\$1,022.02	\$23,506.46
20	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$236.00	\$2,360.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$255.50	\$2,555.00
21	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	5,075	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,657.50	\$5.25	\$26,643.75	\$ 1.94	\$ 9,845.50	\$2.10	\$10,657.50
22	620.0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	2,652	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,569.20	\$1.95	\$5,171.40	\$ 1.94	\$ 5,144.88	\$2.10	\$5,569.20
23	620.1020	2 Post Panel	Each	12	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$158.00	\$1,896.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$170.34	\$2,044.08
24	620.1030	3 Post Panel	Each	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$227.12	\$454.24
25	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$39.40	\$788.00
26	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	105	\$ 3.15	\$ 330.75	\$3.30	\$346.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 330.75	\$3.41	\$358.05
27	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$1,816.92	\$1,816.92
28	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	2,185	\$ 38.55	\$ 84,231.75	\$52.00	\$113,620.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 119,301.00	\$63.08	\$137,829.80
29	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	10	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$79.00	\$790.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 787.50	\$85.17	\$851.70
30	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	1,766	\$ 9.45	\$ 16,688.70	\$8.95	\$15,805.70	\$ 8.95	\$ 15,805.70	\$9.68	\$17,094.88
31	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	93	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,464.75	\$17.50	\$1,627.50	\$ 17.54	\$ 1,631.22	\$18.96	\$1,763.28
32	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	111	\$ 23.10	\$ 2,564.10	\$32.25	\$3,579.75	\$ 32.24	\$ 3,578.64	\$34.86	\$3,869.46
33	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	6,335	\$ 0.63	\$ 3,991.05	\$0.70	\$4,434.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,307.80	\$0.74	\$4,687.90
34	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	92,911	\$ 0.01	\$ 929.11	\$0.01	\$929.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 929.11	\$0.01	\$929.11
35	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50	\$397.45	\$397.45
36	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	34	\$ 189.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$210.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$227.12	\$7,722.08
37	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$567.79	\$2,838.95
38	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	10,425	\$ 1.45	\$ 15,116.25	\$1.65	\$17,201.25	\$ 1.63	\$ 16,992.75	\$1.76	\$18,348.00
39	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	5,510	\$ 2.80	\$ 15,428.00	\$3.15	\$17,356.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 17,356.50	\$3.41	\$18,789.10
40	734.0175	Temporary Sediment Basin	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$18,736.02	\$18,736.02
41	734.0210	Clay Trench Plugs	Each	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$594.83	\$594.83
42	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1,266	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$3.15	\$3,987.90	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,987.90	\$3.57	\$4,519.62
43	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
44	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	127	\$ 0.05	\$ 6.35	\$0.55	\$69.85	\$ 0.53	\$ 67.31	\$0.59	\$74.93

Project: REGIONAL BMP 25-1E  
 Location: BMP 25-1E

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,417,000.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Alliance Bidder: Construction, LLC	Metro Construction Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 101 S PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 4,466,606.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 08/05/21	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-332-5282	Phone No.: 605-310-2495	Phone No.: 605-368-9126	Phone No.: 605-334-4833
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45	734.0862	12" Temporary Slope Drain	Ft	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$36.70	\$2,936.00
46	734.0868	18" Temporary Slope Drain	Ft	195	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$100.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$43.19	\$8,422.05
47	734.0874	24" Temporary Slope Drain	Ft	130	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$56.17	\$7,302.10
48	734.9000	BMP Structure Misc. Steel & Hardware	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$57,750.00	\$57,750.00	\$ 83,517.00	\$ 83,517.00	\$78,967.89	\$78,967.89
49	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$136.27	\$2,725.40
50	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$838.25	\$838.25
51	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
52	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1,566	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,993.30	\$2.60	\$4,071.60	\$ 2.73	\$ 4,275.18	\$3.19	\$4,995.54
53	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	150	\$ 40.30	\$ 6,045.00	\$55.70	\$8,355.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$60.19	\$9,028.50
54	950.0204	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	15	\$ 51.20	\$ 768.00	\$87.00	\$1,305.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$94.25	\$1,413.75
55	950.0205	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	282	\$ 54.30	\$ 15,312.60	\$64.60	\$18,217.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$69.84	\$19,694.88
56	950.0206	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	347	\$ 58.55	\$ 20,316.85	\$20.50	\$7,113.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,025.00	\$22.14	\$7,682.58
57	950.0207	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	69	\$ 64.80	\$ 4,471.20	\$20.50	\$1,414.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$22.14	\$1,527.66
58	950.0208	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep	Ft	87	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$20.50	\$1,783.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$22.14	\$1,926.18
59	950.0400	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Each	21	\$ 55.45	\$ 1,164.45	\$ 58.80	\$1,234.80	\$70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 63.59	\$1,335.39
60	950.0401	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	60	\$ 56.50	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 64.00	\$3,840.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 69.27	\$4,156.20
61	950.0402	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10'	Ft	258	\$ 58.60	\$ 15,118.80	\$ 69.50	\$17,931.00	\$65.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 74.95	\$19,337.10
62	950.0403	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	305	\$ 60.70	\$ 18,513.50	\$ 74.50	\$22,722.50	\$75.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 80.63	\$24,592.15
63	950.0404	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	229	\$ 72.90	\$ 16,694.10	\$ 74.60	\$17,083.40	\$80.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 80.63	\$18,464.27
64	950.0405	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	197	\$ 76.05	\$ 14,981.85	\$ 84.00	\$16,548.00	\$100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 90.85	\$17,897.45
65	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	130	\$ 6.85	\$ 890.50	\$ 8.40	\$1,092.00	\$7.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 9.08	\$1,180.40
66	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	800	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 9.65	\$7,720.00
67	950.2003	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1,070	\$ 8.40	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 11.55	\$12,358.50	\$13.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 12.49	\$13,364.30
68	950.4103	48" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$20,160.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,267.68	\$21,803.04
69	950.4105	48" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$8,610.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,311.72	\$9,311.72
70	950.4106	48" Lined Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,015.08	\$22,030.16
71	950.4204	60" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,059.11	\$13,059.11
72	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	3	\$ 167.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 210.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 227.12	\$681.36
73	950.4803	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 218.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 263.00	\$1,052.00	\$235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 283.89	\$1,135.56
74	950.4805	15" Boots For Manhole	Each	7	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 341.00	\$2,387.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 369.06	\$2,583.42
75	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.14	\$1.14
76	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	7	\$ 808.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$10,290.00	\$950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,589.81	\$11,128.67
77	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	7	\$ 74.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 140.00	\$980.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 141.95	\$993.65
78	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and C	Each	7	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$7.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.14	\$7.98
79	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	7	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 240.00	\$1,680.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 255.50	\$1,788.50
80	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	2,020	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 1.05	\$2,121.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1.14	\$2,302.80
81	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	2,020	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 1.05	\$2,121.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1.14	\$2,302.80
82	Special	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Each	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 683.00	\$1,366.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 738.12	\$1,476.24
83	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 113.56	\$227.12
84	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 113.56	\$227.12
85	975.1100	Casing Pipe	Ft	20	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 142.00	\$2,840.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 153.30	\$3,066.00
86	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	20	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 31.00	\$620.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.93	\$658.60
87	Special	Flexamat	SqFt	518	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,381.50	\$ 12.50	\$6,475.00	\$12.11	\$ 6,272.98	\$ 13.09	\$6,780.62

**Project:** REGIONAL BMP 25-1E  
**Location:** BMP 25-1E

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  Address: 101 S PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401  City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.977.7754 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,417,000.00  Budget: \$ 4,466,606.00  Letting Date: 08/05/21 Time: 2:15 PM	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.  Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605-332-5282	Alliance Bidder: Construction, LLC  Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605-310-2495	Metro Construction Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive Address: Drive City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605-368-9126	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.  Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605-334-4833
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					Total Bid	\$ 1,047,047.47	Total Bid	\$ 1,383,680.69	Total Bid	\$ 1,426,220.19	Total Bid	\$ 1,469,595.64